Form PTO-1595 (Kev. 07/05)	02-16-	-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			United States Patent and Trademark Office
2/1/16			ĒΤ (
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Traderitain Office. 1 1000	r	dress of receiving party(ies)
Aktiebolaget Electrolux		Name: Dometic Appliances AB	
		Internal Address	:
	Merger Change of Name  nt atory License	Street Address:  City: Solna  State:  Country: Sweden  Additional name(s)	THANCE S
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No. 5,320,755 5,401,39 5,966,951 6,259,22 6,171,481 6,251,27	(s) 5 5,401,403 5,403,183 5,499,516 7 6,282,918 6,012,446 5,284,424 11
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12	
Name: Michael W. Garvey	manou.		255 4044 200 442
Internal Address: Suite 1200		Authorized t	OFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 480.00  o be charged by credit card  o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street		Enclosed  None require	ed (government interest not affecting title)
City: Cleveland		8. Payment Info	ormation
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44114-1308</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 216/579-1700		b. Deposit Account Number 16-0820	
Fax Number: 216/579-6073		Authoriz <b>82716628961 à MNEL NEB</b> h <b>8099996</b> 7 7 3 2 9 7 5 5	
Email Address: tmdocket@pearnegordo	n.com	81	FC+8821 (489-89 D)
9. Signature:	Signature	104/	February 13, 2006 Date
Michael W Name of Pe	_		tal number of pages including cover seet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **APOSTILLE**

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: Sweden

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Ms. Anne-Marie Bonde
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Notary Public of Stockholm

## Certified

5. at Stockholm

**6. the** 6th of December, 2002

- 7. by Ministry for Foreign Affairs
- 8. N° 8379

9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 017555 FRAME: 0181



## **APOSTILLE**

## (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: Sweden

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Ms. Anne-Marie Bonde
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Notary Public of Stockholm

## Certified

5. at Stockholm

- **6. the** 6th of December, 2002
- 7. **by** Ministry for Foreign Affairs
- 8. N° 8379

9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 017555 FRAME: 0182



P 78334 US, P 78336 US, P 78342 US, P 77603 US, P 77602 US, P-7<del>7677 US,</del> P 77620 US, P 77615 US, P 77628 US, P 77638 US, P 77654 US, P 77656 US, P 77659 US, P 77671 US, P 77689 US, P78325 US, P 78367 US, P 78369 US

# ASSIGNMENT PATENTS UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT is from

AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at 105 45 Stockholm, Sweden, ("Aktiebolaget Electrolux,,) to

**DOMETIC APPLIANCES AB** a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at Torggatan 8, 171 54 Solna, Sweden, (,,**Dometic Appliances AB**,,).

### RECITALS.

- (A) Aktiebolaget Electrolux is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in the attached Schedule inleuding all reissue, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, extensions and reexaminations registered or applied for in the United States and in all other nations throughout the world; all improvements to the invention disclosed in each such patent registration; all rights in all of the foregoing provided by treaties, conventions and common law and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorney's fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing (the "Patents"); and
- (B) Aktiebolaget Electrolux has agreed to sell, assign and transfer the Patents to Dometic Appliances AB.

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by Dometic Appliances AB for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Aktiebolaget Electrolux if this transfer to Dometic Appliances AB had not been made. Aktiebolaget Electrolux agrees to execute and deliver upon request of Dometic Appliances AB such additional documents as are necessary or desirable to give full effect to and perfect the rights of Dometic Appliances AB under this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Aktiebolaget Electrolux does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dometic Appliances AB the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/15/2006 REEL: 017555 FRAME: 0183